
Nye County School District 

Technology Department 
 

484 S. West Street • Pahrump, NV 89048 
Phone: 775-727-7743 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Nye County School District 
 

Paging Alert System Equipment 
 

Notice of Intent to Award 
 
 

 



Nye County School District 

Technology Department 
 

484 S. West Street • Pahrump, NV 89048 
Phone: 775-727-7743 

 

 
May 9, 2025 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD​  
 
We are pleased to announce portions of the proposals by CDW and IPphoneWarehouse have been 
selected by Nye County School District staff. The recommendation to the school board is on the second 
page of this intent. 
 
Please be advised that this notice of intent to award letter should not be construed as permission from 
Nye County School District to begin processing the purchase of the items within the bids. Nye County 
School District will neither be responsible nor liable for any expenses related to the deliverables, and 
the selected proponent is not to accept work or shipping requests prior to the execution of the 
Agreement by Nye County School District. Purchasing may begin pursuant to the Agreement when:  
 

●​ The Nye County School District Board of Trustees approves the contract and executes the 
Agreement;  

●​ The Purchase Order has been generated by Nye County School District 
 
The award recommendation will be reviewed for approval by the Nye County School District Board of 
Trustees at its June 12th, 2025 meeting to be held at 484 South West St. Pahrump, NV 89048. At that 
time the Board will determine if they agree with staff’s recommendation for purchase. 
 
Pursuant to NRS 338.142, any Bidder may file a notice of protest regarding the awarding of the contract 
with the Nye County School District within 5 business days after the date the Notice of Intent to Award  
Letter was issued by the Nye County School District. A notice of protest must include a written 
statement setting forth with specificity the reasons the Bidder filing the notice believes the applicable 
provisions of law were violated. A Bidder filing a notice of protest is required, at the time the notice of 
protest is filed, to post a bond. The NCSD Paging Alert System Equipment award protest must be 
delivered in writing to Nye County School District 484 S. West Street, Pahrump, NV 89048, Attn. Robert 
Williams, Director of Technology within five business days after the Nye County School District issues a 
“'Notice of Intent to Award" letter.  
 
If you have any questions concerning this process, please contact Robert Williams at 
rwilliams@nyeschools.org or  (775) 727-7743   
 
Sincerely,  
Robert Williams 
Nye County School District 
Director of Technology 
 
 
 



Nye County School District 

Technology Department 
 

484 S. West Street • Pahrump, NV 89048 
Phone: 775-727-7743 

 

The RFP States: 
AWARD OF BID 
​ E. The NCSD may accept any portion of the total bid offer. 
 

Under these conditions, the NCSD staff recommends the Board of Trustees to purchase the following items from the relative bids. 
 

Vendor Item Item Description 

Item 
Numbe

r 
Quantit

y 
Bid Unit 

Cost Shipping Total 

CDW 
Classroom Display Paging 
Speaker Fanvil IP16 Intercom with two buttons I16S-02P 551 $131.42  $72,412.42 

CDW IP Relay Clock Control 
Fanvil I16V Server Room Cam and 
Clock Relay Control I16V 8 $148.87 2188.43 $3,379.39 

IP Phone 
Warehouse Paging Amplifier Cyberdata hybrid paging amp 11579 32 $979.19  $31,334.08 

IP Phone 
Warehouse External IP Paging Speaker 

CyberData Outdoor SIP Paging 
Speaker 11457 77 $499.09  $38,429.93 

IP Phone 
Warehouse Algo Display Speaker Algo IP Display Paging Speaker 8410 21 $1,101.11  $23,123.31 

IP Phone 
Warehouse Algo Flash Speaker 

Algo IP Flash Paging Speaker with 
Clock 8190 61 $1,028.13  $62,715.93 

      Totals:  

      CDW: $75,791.81 

      
IPphoneWareh

ouse: $155,603.25 

      Grand Total: $231,395.06 

 
 
 


	 

